

KISAN MOULDINGS LTD.

Regd. Off.: Tex Centre, K Wing, 3rd Floor, 26 'A' Chandivili Road, Off. Saki Vihar Road, Andheri East, Mum. - 400 072 • **Tel.** - 022 4200 9100/4200 9200 **CIN:** L17120MH1989PLC054305



February 10, 2025

To, BSE Limited, Corporate Relationship Department, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: <u>530145</u>

Subject: Intimation Regarding Inter-se Transfer between Promoters/Promoter group

Ref: Compliance under Regulation 10(5) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 read with Regulation 3 of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading Regulation) 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

We would like to inform you that the Company has received intimation from Mr. Sanjeev A. Aggarwal, the Promoters of the Company that they intend to acquire 1,00,000 (One Lakhs Equity Shares) Equity Shares of Kisan Mouldings Limited (Target Company) by way of Inter-se transfers on or after February 10, 2025, in terms of Regulation 10(1) (a) (ii) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, copies of which are attached herewith.

The Details of the above acquisitions are as mentioned hereunder:

Sr. No.	Name	Category	Event	No. of Shares
1	Mr. Sanjeev Aggarwal	Promoter	Buy	1,00,000

As stated in their disclosures, the proposed acquisitions referred above shall qualify as "Inter-Se transfer" under Regulation 10(1) (a) (ii) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and that there will be no change in the aggregate shareholding of the Promoter Group.

The above disclosure may kindly be treated as our compliance under Regulation 10(5) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 read with Regulation 3 of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading Regulation) 2015.

Kindly take the above on record and suitably disseminate to all concerned.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For Kisan Mouldings Limited

Vijay Joshi Company Secretary & Compliance Officer ICSI Membership No: ACS – 7298 Encl. As above



From Mr. Sanjeev A. Aggarwal Promoter of Kisan Mouldings Limited Bunglow No. 1, ST Road, Chembur, Sunny Estate – 3, Mumbai – 400071 Maharashtra

То

BSE Limited Listing Department, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001 Scrip Code – 530145

Through Company Secretary Kisan Mouldings Limited Tex Centre, K - Wing, 3rd Floor, 26 A Chandivali Road, Off Saki Vihar Road, Andheri East, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400072

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 10(5) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulation, 2011

We hereby submit disclosure as required under Regulation 10(5) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 (SEBI Takeover Regulations) for acquisition of 1,00,000 (One Lakhs) equity shares of Kisan Mouldings Limited, by way of inter-se transfer on or after February 18, 2025, in terms of Regulation 10 (1) (a) (ii) of SEBI Takeover Regulations.

Kindly take the same on record and suitably disseminate to all concerned.

Thanking You,

Yours/Truly,

Sanjeev A/ Aggarwal Promoter/Acquirer

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(5) –Intimation to Stock Exchange in respect of acquisition under Regulation 10 (1) (a) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Na	me of the Target Company	Kisan Mouldings Limit	Kisan Mouldings Limited			
2.	Nai	me of the acquirer(s)	Mr. Sanjeev A. Aggarw	al			
3.	pro the rela	ether the acquirer(s) is/are moters of the TC prior to transaction. If not, nature of ationship or association with TC or its promoters	Promoters				
4.	Details of the proposed						
	acquisition						
	a. Name of the persons from whom shares are to be acquired		Spread Fin Trade Limited				
	b.	Proposed date of acquisition	on or after February 18, 2025				
	C.	Number of shares to be	Name of seller	No of shares			
		acquired from each person mentioned in 4 (a) above	Spread FinTrade Limited	1,00,000 (One Lakh)			
	d.	Total shares to be acquired as % of capital of TC	0.083%				
	e.	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired	Price not exceeding the limits provided in proviso (i) to Regulation 10 (1) (a) (ii) of the SEBI Takeover Regulations.				
	f.	Rationale, if any, for the proposed transfer	Inter-se transfer of equity shares of Kisan Mouldings Limited between members of Promoter & Promoter group				
5.	Relevant sub-clause of regulation 10 (1) (a) under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer		Regulation 10 (1) (a) (ii) of the SEBI Takeover Regulations.				
6.	wei for pre- of t stoo max the	frequently traded, volume ghted average market price a period of 60 trading days ceding the date of issuance his notice as traded on the ck exchange where the kimum volume of trading in shares of the TC are orded during such period	terms of Regulation 2 (i) (j) of the SEBI Takeover				

7.		in-frequently traded, the		le			
	1 4	rice as determined in terms of					
	clause (e) of sub-regulation (2)						
	of regulation 8						
8.	Declaration by the Acquirer,						
	that the acquisition price would						
		ot be higher by more than	herein above	-			
	1	5% of the price computed in					
	-	oint 6 or point 7 as applicable.			<u> </u>		
9.		eclaration by the acquirer,		he transferor and transferee have complied			
		hat the transferor and		(during 3 years prior to the date of the proposed acquisition)/will comply with applicable			
		ansferee have complied/will					
		omply with applicable	disclosure required under Chapter V of the SEBI				
	disclosure requirements in Chapter V of the Takeover		Takeover Regulations.				
	Regulations, 2011						
	(corresponding provisions of						
	the repealed Takeover						
	Regulations 1997)						
10.			I hereby declare that all the conditions specified				
	all the conditions specified		under Regulation 10 (I) (a) of the SEBI Takeover				
	under regulation 10(1) (a) with		Regulations' with respect to exemptions has been				
	respect to exemptions has been		duly complied with.				
	duly complied with.						
11.	Shareholding details		Before the proposed		After the proposed		
			transaction		transaction		
			No. of	% w.r.t	No. of	% w.r.t	
			shares	total	shares	total	
			/voting	share	/voting	share	
			rights	capital of	rights	capital of	
	а	Acquirer(s) and PACs (other		TC		TC	
	a	than sellers)					
		Mr. Sanjeev Aggarwal	1315045	1.101	1415045	1.184	
		PACs	76864951	64.342	76864951	64.342	
		Total (a)	7,81,79,996	65.443	7,82,79,996	65.526	
	b	Seller (s)					
		Spread Fin Trade Limited	250524	0.209	150524	0.126	
		Total (b)	250524	0.209	150524	0.126	
		Total Promoter and PAC	7,84,30,520	65.652	7,84,30,520	65.652	
		(a+b)					

Sanjeev A. Aggarwal

an 10

Place : Mumbai Date: February 10, 2025